
USDA Forest Service Regional GPS Coordinators

Name Region City State Group/Position Office Phone email
Tony Bachman R-1 Regional Land Surveyor USDA Forest Service 406-329-3156 abachman@fs.fed.us
Carl Sumpter R-2 CO Regional Land Surveyor USDA Forest Service 303-275-5372 csumpter@fs.fed.us
Dona Rogers R-4 NV Recreation Solutions USDA Forest Service 775-721-4240 djrogers@fs.fed.us
Carl Beyerhelm R-5 AZ Mogollon Rim District Coconino National Forest 928-527-3640 cbeyerhelm@fs.fed.us
Kevin Casey R-5 Sacramento CA Vegetation Inventory & Monitoring Remote Sensing Lab 916-454-0802 kcasey@fs.fed.us

Drew Selig R-8 Asheville NC Cartographer/GPS Coordinator 828-257-4209 dselig@fs.fed.us
Michael Miller R-9 Laona WI Engineering Technician Chequamegon-Nicolet 

National Forest
715-674-4481 mkmiller@fs.fed.us

William Frament R-9 Durham NH USDA Forest Service 603-868-7707 wframent@fs.fed.us
Randy Schrank R-10 AK Chugatch National Forest 907-743-9545 rschrank@fs.fed.us
Carlos Rodriguez ITIF San Juan Puerto 

Rico
Ecologist/GPS Coordinator International Institute of 

Tropical Forestry
787-766-5335 
x 307

crodriguez@fs.fed.us

Dick Karsky T&D Missoula MT USDA Forest Service - 
MTDC

406-329-3921 rkarsky@fs.fed.us
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